PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chia-Hui TANG	04/28/2011
Yu-Lin JUAN	04/28/2011
Jin-Jia CHEN	04/28/2011
Tsair-Rong CHEN	04/28/2011
Paul CHANG	04/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Buffalo Machinery Company Limited	
Street Address:	2F., No. 8, Lane 252, Jhongshan N. Rd.	
City:	Daya Dist., Taichung City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

Name:	The Department of Electrical Engineering, National Chang-Hua University of Education	
Street Address:	No. 1, Jinde Rd.,	
City:	Changhua City, Changhua County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13110650

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: tbutler@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address Line 1: 1100 13th St. NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

PATENT

REEL: 026329 FRAME: 0150

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001039.00134
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darrell G. Mottley
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_00134#page1.tif source=Assignment_00134#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026329 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, Chia-Hui TANG, et al.

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

Buffalo Machinery Company Limited

a corporation of Taiwan, business at

2F., No. 8, Lane 252, Jhongshan N. Rd., Daya Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan and to

The Department of Electrical Engineering, National Chang-Hua University of Education a university of Taiwan , campus at

No. 1, Jinde Rd., Changhua City, Changhua County, Taiwan

, respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

SPINDLE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A MILLING MACHINE

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Taichung City, Taiwan

April 28, 2011

Date

Assignor Chia-Hui TANG

April 28, 2011

Date

Assignor Yu-Lin JUAN

PATENT REEL: 026329 FRAME: 0152

April 28, 2011	Juffen Clan
Date	Assignor Jin-Jia CHEN
April 28, 2011	Jain- Long Chen
Date	Assignor Tsair-Rong CHEN
April 28, 2011	- Aug
Date	Assignor Paul CHANG
Date	Assignor

PATENT REEL: 026329 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 05/24/2011